





Privacy Policy and Terms of Service for BSTB ProAttika Systems®

Privacy Policy

Effective Date: 1 januari 2025

1. Introduction

BSTB ProAttika Systems® ("we," "us," or "our") respects your privacy and is committed to protecting your personal data. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, and protect your information when you use our website, in compliance with the European General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR) and other international data protection laws.

2. Data We Collect

We collect and process the following types of data:

- **Personal Data:** Information such as your name, email address, or phone number if voluntarily provided via contact forms.
- **Non-Personal Data:** Information such as IP addresses, browser type, and cookies to enhance website functionality and improve user experience.

3. Use of Cookies

Our website uses cookies to:

- Ensure the proper functioning of the website.
- Analyze user behavior to improve site performance.

Note: Cookies are not shared with third parties without your explicit consent. You can manage your cookie preferences through your browser settings.

4. Use of Data

We use the data collected to:

Respond to inquiries submitted through our contact form.







Troattika Systems

- Improve website functionality and user experience.
- Ensure the security of the website.

We will not sell, lease, or share your data with third parties without your explicit consent, except as required by law.

5. Data Retention

We will retain your personal data only for as long as necessary to fulfill the purposes outlined in this policy unless a longer retention period is required by law.

6. Your Rights

Under GDPR and applicable international laws, you have the following rights:

- Access and Correction: Request access to or correction of your data.
- **Erasure:** Request the deletion of your personal data.
- **Data Portability:** Request a copy of your data in a structured, machine-readable format.
- **Objection:** Object to the processing of your personal data. To exercise your rights, please contact us at [Insert Email Address].

7. Security Measures

We implement technical and organizational measures to protect your data from unauthorized access, alteration, disclosure, or destruction.

8. Changes to the Privacy Policy

We reserve the right to update this Privacy Policy. Any changes will be posted on this page, and, where appropriate, notified to you via email.

9. Contact Information

If you have questions about this Privacy Policy, contact us at:

Email: info@bstbeconsult.be







Terms of Service

Effective Date: 1 Januari 2025

1. Acceptance of Terms

By accessing or using the BSTB ProAttika Systems® website, you agree to be bound by these Terms of Service. If you do not agree, please do not use our website.

2. Website Purpose

The website serves as an informational platform for BSTB ProAttika Systems®. It does not involve the sale of goods or services directly through the website.

3. Intellectual Property

All content on the website, including text, images, logos, and trademarks, is the property of BSTB ProAttika Systems® unless otherwise stated. Unauthorized use or reproduction of website content is strictly prohibited.

4. User Conduct

You agree to:

- Use the website only for lawful purposes.
- Avoid any activity that could damage or interfere with the website's functionality.

5. Limitation of Liability

BSTB ProAttika Systems® is not responsible for:

- Errors or omissions in the website's content.
- Losses or damages resulting from the use of the website.

6. External Links

The website may contain links to third-party websites. BSTB ProAttika Systems® is not responsible for the content or practices of these external websites.

7. Cookies and Privacy

By using the website, you consent to our use of cookies as outlined in our Privacy Policy. No personal data is shared with third parties without your consent.

8. Modifications to Terms

We reserve the right to update these Terms of Service. Continued use of the website constitutes acceptance of the modified terms.

9. Governing Law

These Terms are governed by the laws of the European Union and applicable international laws.

10. Contact Information

For questions regarding these Terms of Service, please contact us at: **Email:** info@bstbeconsult.be

By using our website, you confirm that you have read and agree to our Privacy Policy and Terms of Service. Thank you for visiting BSTB ProAttika Systems